507712812 01/25/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7759956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SEBASTIAN PRUEHL			04/06/2020		
KARL PFLANZ			04/01/2020		
JULIANE GROSSMAN			04/20/2020		
MICHAEL SCHUETZLER			04/05/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SARTO	RIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH			
Street Address:	AUGUS	T-SPINDLER-STRASSE 11			
City:	GOETTI	GOETTINGEN			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	37079				
Property Type					
Property Lyne		Number			
Application Number:	1	Number 18101064	-		
	1				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• ATA	203)293-9176			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (; e sent to	18101064 203)293-9176 the e-mail address first; if that is un s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (i e sent to provided;	203)293-9176			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2	18101064 203)293-9176 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 c	18101064 203)293-9176 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d 4	18101064 203)293-9176 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 470 JAMES STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 c c c 4 S	18101064 203)293-9176 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 170 JAMES STREET SUITE 007			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 c c c 4 S	18101064 203)293-9176 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 470 JAMES STREET			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d c 4 S N	18101064 203)293-9176 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 170 JAMES STREET SUITE 007			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d c 4 S N	18101064 203)293-9176 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 470 JAMES STREET SUITE 007 NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d c 4 S N	203)293-9176 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 470 JAMES STREET SUITE 007 NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513 274-117US2			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d c 4 S N	203)293-9176 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 470 JAMES STREET SUITE 007 NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513 274-117US2 BENJAMIN J. LEHBERGER			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d c 4 S N	203)293-9176 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2032208496 dilworthip@dilworthip.com DILWORTH IP LLC 470 JAMES STREET SUITE 007 NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513 274-117US2 BENJAMIN J. LEHBERGER /Benjamin J. Lehberger/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 d G 4 S 5 JMBER:	18101064 203)293-9176 the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned in the series of			

source=274-117US2_EXECUTED_Assignment#page3.tif source=274-117US2_EXECUTED_Assignment#page4.tif source=274-117US2_EXECUTED_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Sebastian PRUEHL, Karl PFLANZ, Juliane GROSSMANN and Michael SCHUETZLER (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

FILTRATION BASE FOR VACUUM DIAPHRAGM FILTRATION

filed as US Patent Application No. 16/761,893 on May 6, 2020, as the national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2018/078182 filed on October 16, 2018 claiming priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2017 127 970.9 filed on November 27, 2017.

WHEREAS, SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH, having an address at August-Spindler-Strasse 11, 37079 Goettingen, DE (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States"), including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States Letters Patent under said Invention, or resulting from any of said applications therefor, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other

documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid Invention known to them, and will testify as to the same in any post grant proceeding, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignors:	
<u>SK</u>	Date: 6. 4. 2020
Sebastian PRUEHL	
U. illist	Date: 1.4.2020
Karl PFIANZ	
3	Date:
Juliane GROSSMANN	
	Date:
Michael SCHUETZLER	
Assignee:	
SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH	
By:	
(signature)	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	

documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid Invention known to them, and will testify as to the same in any post grant proceeding, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignors:

	Date:		
Sebastian PRUEHL			
	Date:		
Karl PFLANZ			9 A 1
\mathcal{D}	Date	20.04.2	070
Juffane GROSSMANN	and the second		
·	Date:		
Michael SCHUETZLER			
Assignee:			
SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH			
Base			
By:(signature)			
Name:			
Title:		: ·	
Date:			

documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid Invention known to them, and will testify as to the same in any post grant proceeding, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignors:

	Date:	
Sebastian PRUEHL		
Karl PFLANZ	Date:	
Kan PPLANZ		
	Date:	
Juliane GROSSMANN		
M.J.d. ihl	Date: 05.04.2020	<u>~</u>
Michael SCHUETZLER		
Assignee:		
SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH		
Bv:		
By:(signature)		
Name:		
Tule:		
Date:		

documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid Invention known to them, and will testify as to the same in any post grant proceeding, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignors:			
	Date:		
Sebastian PRUEHL			
	Date:		
Karl PFLANZ			
	Date:		
Juliane GROSSMANN			
Michael SCHUETZLER	Date:		
Wiender Serie Lizzber			
Assignee:			
SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GM	IBH		
SARTORIUS STEDIM BIOTECH GMBH By:			
Name: Jens Michael Artelt	Katrin Sebastian		
Title:Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory		
Date: April 15, 2020			